U.S

02-15-2001



FICE

.v. 	5905	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office O	/60	

1-31-92	
	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gabor Kalman	(2a.)
Colin Huggett	Name: <u>Honeywell Inter</u> national, Inc. Address: <u>P.O.Box 1219, 101 Columbia Road</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes I no	City: Morristown State: New Jersey Zip Code: 07962
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)
 FP	Name
Assignment Merger	Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: 1/8/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes □no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	759054
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
050-99-050 Additional numbers at	ttached 🗆 yes 🔣no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: William J. Zak, Jr.	
Internal Address: Honeywell International, Inc.	
Law Dept., M/S 36-2-76000 Street Address: 2525 W. 190 th Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
City: Torrance State: CA ZIP 90504	_
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-1125
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	alternative forms and assessed and as a subsection of the state of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Hugh P. Gortler	1/10/01
Name of Person Signing // Signature	Date
✓ Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Comm Box As	nissioner for Patents saignments on. D.C. 20231

02/15/2001 JJALLAH2 00000008 011125 09759054

de FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 011508 FRAME: 0816**

Attorney Docket: 050-99-050

	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,	Gabor Kalman, residing at 29422 Whitley Collins Drive, Palos Verdes, CA 90275
	Colin Huggett, residing at 5202 Paseo Del Pavon, Torrance, CA 90505
	
	Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in VER CONVERTER WITHOUT A DC LINK CAPACITOR
	nvention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE ES, which application is being filed herewith.
Delaware, U.S. "Assignee"), is States of Amer	AS, Honeywell International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of , having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 US, (hereinafter desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United rica and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS may be granted therefor.
acknowledged, Assignee the er territorial posse foreign countrie reissues, contin PATENT in for local laws or by the right to exte owned or which the Assignee for the term for wh and enjoyed by authorize the C	DENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said natire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its ressions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and res, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions relations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS reign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by a treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with and the protection of said United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now and may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of ich said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts to issue said LETTERS granted, in accordance with this assignment.
invention hereb Assignor will, Assignee, do al become necessa PATENT or the and LETTERS 1	er covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the by assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Il lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be orary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS to like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation. If WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
	boli Strygett.
	Colin Huggett

PATENT REEL: 011508 FRAME: 0817

TOTALISTICA (CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO		
State of Cal. forw. a County of Los Angeles		
County of Los Angeles		
On Jun 8, 2001 before me	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICENT E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" MAN A OUL N Huggett NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	
personally appeared Luber Lap	MAN A COLIN Huggett,	
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she /they executed	
	the same in his/her/their authorized	
SHERYL MARQUEZ	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	
Commission # 1223063 Notary Public - California	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
Los Angeles County	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2003	8	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Chall Asian	
	Styl Mary SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
	<u> </u>	
	PTIONAL ———	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
MINDIVIDUAL		
CORPORATE OFFICER	HSS gament	
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	1-4-01	
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	Nove	
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	
	•	
	•	

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 011508 FRAME: 0818